3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1| DEVELOPMENT 14MAR2016 | JH | UG
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED oo Toen T 78
B ECR-18-016008 090CT2018 | JAH | TE
2150653~ 1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL C | ECR-23-18919] ocT2023 | F7 | TE
2150653-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150653-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150653-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150653-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- -] - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR DATA - 2119082-9  [CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CRIMP S17F TVPE RN 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
TN VT - YN R 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
oo T - -] -] 2119580-1 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
INSUL|5.59 mm [.220] O
- -] - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLAégSEEgEEIONS M R 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
ANL- L[] 1752354-1 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
RN 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
R 8-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION — v vy b fieedosce JGUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWK 1o
R 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN [ 74
TERMINAL NAME : ’
CLNG TERN:IN/XL - |REF|REF|REF|REF]  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——17|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N T [ 1 11 [ 1 | 2119955-2  [ASSY. LUBRICATOR, END FEED Y
5.56-6.32 mm [.219-.249 IN] 3.30-4 .37 mam L. 130-.170 IN] 7 | 1 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL 114-2084 - - R 2119791-5 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
L] ,
éEEé%%?Ei??ON 7 7 7 0 [ [ [T 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-l 21222 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINALS APPLIED  /&\ — [ 1 [T [ 1| 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
-l 212022 2168078-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
e L s L “ [t [ v [ 1| 19016811 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
R 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
RN 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 58
-4 4| 4] 4 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-l 21222 2168083-3 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-l 212 2] 2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -l 20222 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | 1 1 W 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
12 AWG 2. 49+/-0.05 [.098+/-.002] 5.6 - SO 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
2% 16 AWG 2 36+/-0.05 [.093+4/- 002] 7.3 -l 212 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 /9
14 AWG 2.24+/-0.05 [.088+/-.002] 8.8 SO I - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
16 AWG 2.06+/-0.05 [.081+/-.002] 10.8 - -] - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
RN 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
[ 1] E N AR B 180351 7-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 4
R 1803602-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
fo CCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 18| 8|88 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-l 21222 2168083-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -l 21222 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE O APPLICATOR. R 200639-1 | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. 222 2| 1-2168085-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 R 1752371-5 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S I A B cccebl-3 | OPRING, COMPRESSION 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R 1803292-4 | DRAG 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 1-1901696-5 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
Zﬁ: THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS 1S POST-FEED WITH vt 1-1901690-0 JoTRIP GUIDE, FRONT e,
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH L4 | 4| 4] 4] 1-2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. N N A 5 2106414 | SPACER 6
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION.
Zﬁl R 1752360-1 | SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. R 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
*WARNING | — T - - 0
I gggi§§N$f5§éfFEEOQEHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N ERE 6-690482-8 | PLATE. FRONT SHEAR g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N Tl 2211 ] 1] 4-1803059-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, NEEEEEEEEE 2217206-6 | BLADE, SLUG T
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S I I ] ) 0
-] 240641-3 SPACER 5
RN 6-238011-9 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N Tl 2 2 |t ] 1] 4-1803018-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
o I N R - - /
N T2 2 456411 -1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-T9-72-71-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T 8808 0cT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEZR NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 14AMARZ2016 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J i HOU TE Connectivi J(y
ﬂ?MA% IAMAR2016 C:>?/ZE? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D! APVD 14AMARZ2016 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " Jecon fnd eed
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Tt S S R o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150653 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

) T (QPRH
U B "EED TYPE
| MECHANTCAL

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSTTION

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DWJNHOU 14MAR2016 (G TE COHHGCMVHY
CHLK THANG 1AMAR2016 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD IAMAR2016 |name
- U.GUO Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE /XT&/X[% TJ(j \/{ FSSS I <>[w 0P a[PRONCTSPEC Apolicator
SO CaL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{::}éiti v )
o (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pos T e : o
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150653
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P ? OFA REVC

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 1 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150653-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150653-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150653-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA - 1] 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764- | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
CWRIIRMEP T SI[ZEMO} T;PE NN 2119083-1 | RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 247
NSO 15 59 22 SETTE 5 - -] 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
’ ‘ -] 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPL R asas o (@ RERE 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG 8 197
-1 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
/AN ] 1752354-1_ | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL -] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
= = - REFREF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - 17106417 "EED CAM. AIR FEED 5o
5.56-6.32 mm [.219-.249 IN] 3.30-4.32 mm [.130- 170 IN] T ST IrE S0 AR B TR 14
XEEMM%ION b - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
SPECIFICATION - - 1 W 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141 C
-] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ NEIEE 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL . EEELEERL SPACER, CRIMPER 82
63698 | 616241 61624-3 1217996 | — ] 11971919 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 ]2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 2 ]2 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHMS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
WIRE I 3 CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
2 MG > 49170 05 [ 0984/ 0021 5 6 -1 4] 4 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
2X 16 AWG 2.364/-0.05 [.093+/-.002] 7.3 - 2|2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
14 AWG 2.24+/-0.05 [.088+/-.002) 8.8 -1 27 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
16 AWG 2.06+/-0.05 [.081+/-.002] 10.8 - 2] 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
L] -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
AN - 1] 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
FECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B I c168083-9 | o5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHo, M4 X 2O SR
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -1 202 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180 ] Sl o IPPLI THALHIRIAG Al
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. il A [-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 x 30 29
-] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — o [ > 500813 SPRING. COMPRESSTON 5
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 1803292-4 DRAG 20
AN -] 1-1901696-5 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH § - -
[TEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH L] 17190169070 | >TRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
[TEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. -] 5-240641-4 | SPACER 16
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. R IR (750360 1 SPACER . HOLD - DOWN 3
/6\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. AN SRR PLATE, REAR SHEAR R
- | - | - - - 10
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PEF *WARNING NS T 5-690482-8 | PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 3
: | ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T 4-1803059-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NEERER 2217206-6 BLADE, SLUG 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, — ST o 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . T 5380175 TBLOCK CRINPER SPACER .
NEEEER 4-1803018-8 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
-1 f f 2
N T LT 45647171 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMLUM 1
-77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T 1875 UB0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 14MAR2016 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J i HOU : TE Connectivi J(y
CHLK THANG 1AMAR2016 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TAMARZ016 | NAME
PACTIFTIC VERSTON - Jeean bud feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150653 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET o e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACLFIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

A | Mwl REF

34.57x£0.05

-ccb YPE

‘/‘
—

MECHANLTCAL

il — 18.940.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

¢
y g &Y
<l 5 7(1(2

- SEE DETAIL A

@ /|
RS

FEED SPRING
¢¢é SETTING POSITTION
h 9‘1
| b
4 N\ @ ﬂ

[

DETAIL A
iijij\jTROKE
T 8Tl Rer 10 ERANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN TAMAR2016 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. JHOU :) TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHLK THANG 14MAR2016 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
{D /\<C: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J DIMENSTONS o hERWISE SPECIF IED - [wew TZMARZ0T6 |NAwE
mm _U.0uo__ Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANICAL WECHANILAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (ORI
PQST FEED PRE FEED AAAAAA . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150653
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



